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Addition
B201599 08/11/2020 4100 9 STGROSSMAN JOHN T Owner Remove existing deck and replace with a new 27'x12' deck - 

All to code

$5,000.0010373

GROSSMAN JOHN T Owner $5,000.00

B201623 08/14/2020 1559 42 STMary Kelly Owner 6x6 Deck with stairs - All to code $1,100.00093233

Mary Kelly Owner $1,100.00

B201661 08/19/2020 771 24 AVEMaintenance Pro Team Contractor Repair front porch doors, windows- All to Code $19,000.0010711

Future Capital LLC Contractor $19,000.00

Maintenance Pro Team Contractor

Future Capital LLC Contractor

B201700 08/24/2020 1611 12 AVECLARK CYNTHIA/KENNETH Owner Remove existing and rebuild 12'x8' deck - All to code $10,815.00094754

Perfect Choice Exteriors Contractor $10,815.00

bremodel
B201542 08/04/2020 514 14 AVEUseni Ban Fundi Owner Install new drywall in 2 rooms, 3 new repalcement windows, 

5 interior doors, and tuckpoint basement to code

$1,800.00097604

Useni Ban Fundi Owner $1,800.00

B201552 08/05/2020 1412 20 STHULLETT LEANNE Owner Replace 12 windows .29 u-factor all to code $5,920.00094277

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $5,920.00

B201572 08/07/2020 3022 20 AVEDustin Larsen Owner side house to code. use fanfold before siding $1,850.0010887

KEITH RICE Owner $1,850.00

B201575 08/07/2020 2201 11 STHALPERN COMPANY Owner Remove and replace 3 exterior hollow metal doors and 

frames all to code.

$7,002.251054

American Industrial Door Company Contractor $7,002.25

B201580 08/07/2020 1539 28 STFeldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor replace entry door in existing opening to code $2,777.00097356

MICHAEL L MCCARTY Owner $2,777.00

B201587 08/10/2020 2604 23 1/2 AVEACRI Inc. Contractor 8 replacement windows in existing openings to code. install 

2 storm doors to code

$9,613.00103859

ARSENAL PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $9,613.00

B201596 08/11/2020 2701 8 AVEJuan Trevino Owner Tear off and install 13sq of vinyl siding.  All to code. $3,000.00093940

Juan Trevino Owner $3,000.00

B201597 08/11/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor Install 80' draintile, pump and basin to code Bld K unit 5 $4,150.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,150.00

B201598 08/11/2020 9500 14 ST WAbsolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor Install 80' draintile, pump and basin to code Bld K unit 4 $4,150.0011388-8

Heather Ridge IL TC LP Contractor $4,150.00

B201602 08/12/2020 2930 18 AVEFirst Equity Management, LC Contractor Interior remodel of existing store all to code. $731,133.0010842-A

Hy-Vee Construction Contractor $731,133.00

B201603 08/12/2020 2215 16 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor Modification work at existing telecommunications facility all 

to code.

$50,000.0009179-2
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B201603 08/12/2020 2215 16 AVESAC Wireless Contractor Modification work at existing telecommunications facility all 

to code.

$50,000.0009179-2

1510 24 STCity of Rock Island Contractor $50,000.00

SAC Wireless Contractor $50,000.00

B201607 08/12/2020 3059 30 STAmerican Doll and Toy Museum Contractor Remove glass, siding and door glass windows on entry install 

out swinging door and one galass window  all to code

$1,500.0010291-2

American Doll and Toy Museum Contractor $1,500.00

B201608 08/13/2020 3421 15 AVEKEITH RICE Owner 13 sq ft siding all to code $1,850.00091486

KEITH RICE Owner $1,850.00

B201620 08/14/2020 2900 RIVER HGTS RDDOHERTY PATRICK/KATHLEEN Owner install water control system to code $18,582.0010334-3

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $18,582.00

B201621 08/14/2020 2200 18 ST CTMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor bowing wall repair to code. install water control system to 

code. install egress window to code

$38,704.00103050

jAMES Spurgetis Owner $38,704.00

2200   18 STCTMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $38,704.00

jAMES Spurgetis Owner $38,704.00

B201625 08/14/2020 1012 19 STDoris J Swift Owner Replace siding all to code. $10,800.00097075

Trujillo Construction Contractor $10,800.00

B201635 08/17/2020 2424 34 AVEDOWNING GERALD B/B J Owner 138' waterproofing, sump pump basin, 20' buried 

discharge-all to code.

$6,700.00103008-30

Absolutely Dry Basement Waterproofing Contractor $6,700.00

B201652 08/19/2020 1000 78 AVE W3R Constructiion Contractor Reside building - All to code $3,200.00114115

7-Eleven Inc Contractor $3,200.00

B201654 08/19/2020 1820 9 STSELBY Enterprises LLC Contractor Interior repairs due to water damage, framing ,insulation, 

sheetrock, light fixtures, doors - All to code

$2,000.00101368

BLAKE SELBY Owner $2,000.00

B201660 08/19/2020 2428 18 AVEWerner Restoration Services Inc. Contractor Water damage restoration - All to code $65,739.39102725

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner $65,739.39

2428 1/2 18 AVEWerner Restoration Services Inc. Contractor $65,739.39

Elvia M Gutierrez Goins Owner $65,739.39

B201663 08/20/2020 2429 34 AVEGeorge G Beierlein Owner 13x20 addition on back of house to code $59,000.00103008-40

QC GENERAL Contractor $59,000.00

B201674 08/21/2020 1611 12 STTROY I BLAND Owner build a 4x4 deck to code $5,400.0009304

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $5,400.00

B201676 08/21/2020 1228 30 STR I HILLTOP TAVERN INC Owner cut in garage door back wall to code $2,000.00093750

Michael T Kavanaugh Owner $2,000.00

B201677 08/21/2020 1816-1820 21 STMark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor Replace existing columns and curb on carports per plans - 

All to code

$4,000.00103688
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B201677 08/21/2020 1816-1820 21 STHilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor Replace existing columns and curb on carports per plans - 

All to code

$4,000.00103688

1816 21 StMark Griffin dba Soar With Eagles Contractor $4,000.00

Hilltop Farms Properties, LLC Contractor $4,000.00

B201682 08/21/2020 526 22 STSonnia M Gomez Solorio Owner Tear off and reside with 9 sq siding to code $912.00096653-A

Sandra A Velez Gutierrez Owner $912.00

B201684 08/24/2020 1530 31 STWILSON JAMES W Owner Remove and install new siding all to code $9,800.00096267

QC GENERAL Contractor $9,800.00

B201690 08/24/2020 1917 9 STLESLIE HORN Owner All siding replacement to code. $500.00103538

LESLIE HORN Owner $500.00

B201691 08/24/2020 1526 43 STMILDRED RANDY/MARY G Owner 2 entry door in existing openings. 1 storm door. - all to code. $5,400.00093272

ACRI Inc. Contractor $5,400.00

B201704 08/25/2020 4417 9 STBOPES LARRY L Owner install 6 replacement windows in existing openings to oode. 

U factor .32 or less

$2,985.00103453-A

Best Improvement Company Inc. Contractor $2,985.00

B201706 08/25/2020 1801 34 STMake it Happen Contractor Repair garage after fallen tree all to code. This involves the 

door header and a couple trusses.

$3,000.00102775

DJ Props LLC Contractor $3,000.00

1801  1/2  34 STMake it Happen Contractor $3,000.00

DJ Props LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B201710 08/26/2020 718 13 STWilliam J Hickman Owner Redo the basement stairs all to code. $2,600.00095353

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $2,600.00

B201715 08/26/2020 2917 8 STWanda C Evins Owner New side entry door and storm door all to code. $1,100.00101344

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $1,100.00

B201717 08/26/2020 4210 23 AVEEagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor Repairs following kitchen fire including walls, flooring, 

cabinets, windows, and smoke stain all to code.

$14,800.0010741-88

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor $14,800.00

B201727 08/27/2020 913 8 AVERocco Marrari Owner Replacement of 6 windows, all to code. $1,000.00092283

Rocco Marrari Owner $1,000.00

B201729 08/27/2020 925 34 AVEMCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner Kitchen, dining and laundry room remodel - All to code $14,100.00103357

MCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner $14,100.00

B201731 08/27/2020 4435 PARKVIEW CTFISHER KELLY K Owner Installing a water control system. $7,985.00095547-14

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $7,985.00

B201732 08/27/2020 1103 40 STAlleman High School of Rock Island, Inc. Contractor Installing a water control system. $5,895.00094990

Midwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor $5,895.00

B201748 08/31/2020 2543 29 AVEDEVOOGHT FRANK/JILL Owner side house to code. use fanfold before siding $4,200.00103616-53

DEVOOGHT FRANK/JILL Owner $4,200.00
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B201750 08/31/2020 924 14 AVEJasper Mayfield Owner install new back door to code $300.00092722

Jasper Mayfield Owner $300.00

B201751 08/31/2020 812 48 AVEPOELVOORDE GLORIA Owner install 18 sq. of siding to code. use ice and water barrier as 

per code

$4,500.00104042

Landeros & Sons Construction Contractor $4,500.00

B201753 08/31/2020 2338 45 STReuther Construction Contractor New siding on house and garage all to code. $9,400.0010741-164

DJ Props LLC Contractor $9,400.00

Commercial Elec
B201539 08/04/2020 500 31 AVES&D Land Distribution Contractor taking over existing fire system and adding a sole path 

cellular communicator for communication

$350.0010167-1

ADT Contractor $350.00

B201565 08/06/2020 2513 24 STNONNENMANN MICHAEL J Owner lighting updates, 1 switch and 1 rec. $700.00101504-45

Pizano Electric Contractor $700.00

B201617 08/14/2020 3410 9 1/2 AVETri City Electric Contractor demo and rework outlets $2,000.00093026

Augustana College Contractor $2,000.00

B201643 08/17/2020 2015 2 AVETri City Electric Contractor elec for parking lot of old bank site to code $14,800.00097669

Modern Woodmen/Ruhl Mtg Contractor $14,800.00

2013 2 AVETri City Electric Contractor $14,800.00

Modern Woodmen/Ruhl Mtg Contractor $14,800.00

B201692 08/24/2020 4449 48TH AVE CTJ & L Eastland Living TST Contractor Rewire of building all to code $70,000.00104988

American Electric, Inc. Contractor $70,000.00

Commercial HVAC
B201612 08/13/2020 2200 88 Ave WSisters of St Benedict Contractor REPLACE A/C AND COIL TO CODE $4,475.0011340

Crawford Company Contractor $4,475.00

B201629 08/14/2020 227 21 STRI Housing Authority Contractor Installing 22 PTAC's. $48,800.00096428-1

Schebler Company Contractor $48,800.00

B201683 08/21/2020 2516 18 AVERagan Mechanical, Inc. Contractor replace RTU at 2532-18th Ave. (hungry hobo) to code $9,365.00101163

J&J Real Estate Contractor $9,365.00

2520 18 AVERagan Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $9,365.00

J&J Real Estate Contractor $9,365.00

B201696 08/24/2020 528 2 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor Unit heater and exhaust fan- all to code. $2,670.00092123

RI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner $2,670.00

B201713 08/26/2020 2930 18 AVEFirst Equity Management, LC Contractor Refrigeration remodel - Replacing service meat cases and 

relocating 6refrigeration cases in aisle 1, adding two island 

cases by check stands.

$78,500.0010842-A

Hussmann Services Corp Contractor $78,500.00

B201726 08/26/2020 320 44 STSchebler Company Contractor Install a grade mounted gas fired RTU with ductwork to 

serve a new bakery line to code.

$208,600.00097819
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B201726 08/26/2020 320 44 STLRC HV LLC Contractor Install a grade mounted gas fired RTU with ductwork to 

serve a new bakery line to code.

$208,600.00097819

demo
B201550 08/05/2020 834 24 STElizabeth J Richards Owner demo interior of home for inspection 094606

Elizabeth J Richards Owner

B201747 08/31/2020 19 Partridge CIRValley Construction Company Contractor demo 19 Partridge 114397

Elvin Mendez Owner

excavation
B201526 08/03/2020 614 7 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Sanitary Sewer Repair. 092310

Flavia Cristina Berys Owner

B201529 08/03/2020 4015 11 STA+ Plumbing Contractor Capping water service 103276

Rick Rhoads Owner

B201561 08/05/2020 2205 12 STKAREN HICKMAN Owner Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the east side of 12th ST to 

cap & abandon the gas service at the above location.
103077

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B201562 08/05/2020 611 5 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the east side of 5TH  ST  to 

cap & abandon the gas service.
092155

Betty Twitty Owner

B201563 08/05/2020 1324 15 STEarlye A Julien Owner Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the west side of 15th ST to 

cap & abandon the gas service,
094321

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B201564 08/05/2020 1221 16 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the west side of 16th ST to 

cap & abandon the gas service.
09826

JICTB, Inc. Contractor

B201571 08/06/2020 3103-3105 18 AVEDouglas G Von Brehren Owner Directional boring of fiber optic cable from 1531 30th St., 

down the alley south to 31st. St., east on 16th Ave. to 31st 

St., south to 3103 18th Ave.

0936

Hartco Contractor

3103   18 AVDouglas G Von Brehren Owner

Hartco Contractor

B201576 08/07/2020 927 21 STProject Now Contractor Sewer Lateral Repair 095998

A+ Plumbing Contractor

B201590 08/11/2020 602 7 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Water Service Repair 092312

Michael F Lindquist Owner

B201594 08/11/2020 2701 8 AVEJuan Trevino Owner Water Service Repair 093940

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor

B201609 08/13/2020 510 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor New services installation. 092043

Central Excavating Contractor

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor
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B201609 08/13/2020 801 6 AVECentral Excavating Contractor New services installation. 092043

B201610 08/13/2020 510 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor New services installation 092072

Central Excavating Contractor

B201633 08/17/2020 2901 47 AVESCOTT THOMAS E Owner New water service 1613301038

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B201647 08/18/2020 3059 30 STHartco Contractor Directional Boring of Fiber Optic Cable 10291-2

American Doll and Toy Museum Contractor

B201701 08/24/2020 1829 28 STUS Bank NA Contractor Sewer Lateral Repair 10846-1

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B201734 08/27/2020 1924 9 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the west  side of 9th st to 

cap & abandon the gas service at the above location at the 

request of the City of Rock Island

103622-A

Lacey Boyd Owner

B201735 08/28/2020 1700 8 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the west  side of 8th st to 

cap & abandon the gas service at the above location at the 

request of the City of Rock Island.

097518

PIP West, LLC Owner

B201758 08/31/2020 516 14 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the North side of 14th Ave 

to cap & abandon the gas service
097603

516 14 Ave Land Trust Contractor

B201760 08/31/2020 1706 8 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Dig one bell hole in the ROW on the East side of 8th st to 

cap & abandon the gas service.
097519

PIP West, LLC Owner

flatwork
B201672 08/20/2020 1531 38 STDavid Parochetti Owner Driveway Approach Repair 096220

Evans Concrete & Excavating Contractor

1533 38 STDavid Parochetti Owner

Evans Concrete & Excavating Contractor

B201675 08/21/2020 3231 18 AVEOn Track Properties LLC Contractor New City Sidewalk along 33rd Street side of property. 093-A

JL Hardscape, Inc. Contractor

grading1
G200011 08/26/2020 6 Partridge CIRHENRY ALBERT CLASH Owner New SF Home. No detention required. 114414

HENRY ALBERT CLASH Owner

plumbing
B201530 08/03/2020 4015 11 STA+ Plumbing Contractor Cap off water service, all to code $3,500.00103276

Rick Rhoads Owner $3,500.00

B201534 08/04/2020 1606 21 AVECrawford Company Contractor New water closet, lavatory, floor drain, and laundry all to 

code.

$1,200.00101964

Kelly A Berry Owner $1,200.00
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B201541 08/04/2020 320 44 STRyan & Associates, Inc. Contractor Bakery expansion. Including water, waste & vent. $74,850.00097819

LRC HV LLC Contractor $74,850.00

B201556 08/05/2020 510 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Installation of 37 sewer, tap and water services all to code. $0.00092043

Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor $0.00

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor $0.00

Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B201557 08/05/2020 510 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Installation of 9 sewer, tap and water services all to code. $0.00092072

Ryan & Associates, Inc. Contractor $0.00

B201577 08/07/2020 927 21 STProject Now Contractor Sewer repair all to code $8,000.00095998

A+ Plumbing Contractor $8,000.00

B201582 08/10/2020 1025 14 STOscar Garcia Ruvalcaba Owner Install 40 gal. water heater - All to code $850.0009954

A+ Plumbing Contractor $850.00

B201585 08/10/2020 1002 83 AVE WBlondell Plumbing Service, Inc. Contractor Sewer repair. $1,500.00112994

Ross L Jackson Owner $1,500.00

B201586 08/10/2020 602 7 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor water service repair $3,000.00092312

Michael F Lindquist Owner $3,000.00

B201604 08/12/2020 2901 47 AVESCOTT THOMAS E Owner New water service all to code. $0.001613301038

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

B201605 08/12/2020 4449 48TH AVE CTErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor New water fountain and kitchen sink, replace the rest of 

existing fixtures - All to code

$20,000.00104988

J & L Eastland Living TST Contractor $20,000.00

B201611 08/13/2020 2524 28 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor REPLACE WATER HEATER TO CODE $2,440.00101242

Ethan Gordon Owner $2,440.00

B201614 08/13/2020 2618 29 1/2 ST CTBRAUD WALTER D/GERTRUDE Owner REPLACE WATER HEATER TO CODE $1,531.00104742

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,531.00

B201615 08/13/2020 2701 8 AVEJuan Trevino Owner REPAIR WATER SERVICE TO CODE $2,000.00093940

CJ Now Plumbing Contractor $2,000.00

B201616 08/13/2020 1516 6 STMELLISSA HEARN Owner INSTALL NEW WATER HEATER TO CODE $400.00095861

Demarlie Maintenance Contractor $400.00

B201630 08/14/2020 4527 30 AVEEACH WAYNE/GAYLE Owner New water heater.  All to code. $500.00102466-12

WATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor $500.00

B201631 08/14/2020 952 34TH AVEWATSON PLUMBING & MECHANICAL Contractor New water heater.  All to code. $500.00103378

Gregory J Peoplis Owner $500.00

B201632 08/14/2020 1520 28 STRobbie D Hansen Owner Relocating the floor drain.  All to code. $1,600.00097365

Robbie D Hansen Owner $1,600.00

B201669 08/20/2020 2517 16 AVELenny D's Plumbing Contractor Replace water line out to curb box- all to code. $0.0009703
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B201669 08/20/2020 2517 16 AVEYvonne Miles Owner Replace water line out to curb box- all to code. $0.0009703

B201671 08/20/2020 929 14 1/2 STCrawford Company Contractor Water and sewer disconnect. $300.0009907

BP Homes 1 LLC Contractor $300.00

B201694 08/24/2020 4517 23 AVEPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Install Cleanout - all to code. $0.0010741-58

Steven M Hoots Owner $0.00

B201695 08/24/2020 1320 4 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Installed owner's water heater-all to code. $0.00094602

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $0.00

1400 5 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor $0.00

CENTURY WOODS IL TC LP Contractor $0.00

B201697 08/24/2020 528 2 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor H20 Heater- all to code. $650.00092123

RI INDUSTRIAL/PHIL SCOTT Owner $650.00

B201698 08/24/2020 1829 28 STUS Bank NA Contractor Replace sewer - All to code $4,500.0010846-1

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $4,500.00

B201699 08/24/2020 1803 44 STRiver Bend Plumbing Contractor Sewer repair- All to code $1,200.00101561

Shena Everett Owner $1,200.00

B201702 08/25/2020 2405 30 STJAMES A MEHRER Owner Repair, replace section of lateral to code. $0.00102484

City Of Rock Island Contractor $0.00

B201709 08/26/2020 939 43 AVEAero Plumbing & Heating Contractor replace water pipe to plumbing fixtures. fix washer 

connection to 4 in stack. all to code

$2,000.00103964

COLTON VOGEL Owner $2,000.00

B201723 08/26/2020 4311 26 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor VALVE REPLACEMENT IN BATHROOM TO CODE $350.0010645-154

GREGORY W MEYERS Owner $350.00

B201725 08/26/2020 2930 18 AVEErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor Remodel of new drains, water cooler, sink and gas piping all 

to code.

$13,000.0010842-A

First Equity Management, LC Contractor $13,000.00

B201733 08/27/2020 3204 25 STLONG THOMAS Owner sewer repair to code $2,000.00103716-25

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,000.00

B201736 08/28/2020 1511 7 STLenny D's Plumbing Contractor gas pressure test $1,100.00093469

Daniel Fuentes Owner $1,100.00

B201742 08/28/2020 618 10 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor Emergency water line repair all to code $350.00092219

Christopher N Britton Owner $350.00

B201743 08/28/2020 2122 15 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor RPZ valve replacement all to code. $350.00101852

GLEN W AYERS Owner $350.00

B201744 08/28/2020 3301 34 STCARMICHAEL BILL J Owner New gas piping to generator all to code. $6,000.00103405-59

Crawford Company Contractor $6,000.00

B201759 08/31/2020 2356 45 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor New water heater.  All to code. $1,455.0010741-167

Sarah E Slietter Owner $1,455.00
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B201761 08/31/2020 510 9 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Plumbing for new construction of lots 1-9 all to code. $137,000.00092043

Crawford Company Contractor $137,000.00

801 6 AVER.I. Housing Authority Contractor $137,000.00

Crawford Company Contractor $137,000.00

B201762 08/31/2020 510 8 STR.I. Housing Authority Contractor Plumbing for new construction of lots 10-46 all to code. $563,000.00092072

Crawford Company Contractor $563,000.00

ReinspFee
B201592 08/11/2020 1207 8 STNeels Plumbing Contractor reinspection fee for B201447 093448

Kkingdom Ground Realty LLC Contractor

Resident Elect
B201527 08/03/2020 901 21 STTHOMER DEAN C Owner New 200 amp electric panel all to code. $1,200.00096005

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $1,200.00

B201536 08/04/2020 2518 22 AVEWENDLAND JEFFREY Owner upgrade service $1,100.00102382

Crawford Company Contractor $1,100.00

B201543 08/04/2020 3213 25 STT&H Electric Company Contractor Demo knob and tube in basement and install GFCI in 

basement and kitchen to code

$224.00103716-10

Sasha A Sausedo Owner $224.00

B201555 08/05/2020 1524 35 STPETERSON ERICK/CHRISTINE Owner replace panel and outlet for range to code $2,000.00091493

Electric Doctor Contractor $2,000.00

B201566 08/06/2020 2827 27 STCrawford Company Contractor Run underground power for new pool to code $950.00103616-55

JAMES REA Owner $950.00

B201593 08/11/2020 1224 14 STLACEFIELD JOHN Owner Install new panel -  All to code $500.0009985

LACEFIELD JOHN Owner $500.00

B201606 08/12/2020 9418 13 ST WSCHRADER TIMOTHY J Owner Install electrical for new 16KW 200A generator $650.00113327

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $650.00

B201613 08/13/2020 3023 42 STAndrew A Sharp Owner 100 AMP PANEL SWAP OUT TO CODE $700.00103314-14

Pizano Electric Contractor $700.00

B201619 08/14/2020 28 BRITTANY LNNICHOLAS G ANDERSON Owner New pool outlet all to code $100.0010741-21

NICHOLAS G ANDERSON Owner $100.00

B201622 08/14/2020 2411 38 STBUSH DARRELL J/NANCY J Owner repair mast storm damage $2,000.001011-A

Crawford Company Contractor $2,000.00

B201634 08/17/2020 939 43 AVEQuality Electric Contractor upgrade service entrance to 100 amp - All to code $900.00103964

COLTON VOGEL Owner $900.00

B201640 08/17/2020 842 19 STCarla M Dacon Owner Install new mast to NESC requirements All to code $1,000.00096733

Carla M Dacon Owner $1,000.00

B201650 08/18/2020 3919 3 STWilliam Miles Owner Installing a new 100 amp service.  All to code. $200.00101275-82
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B201650 08/18/2020 3919 3 STWilliam Miles Owner Installing a new 100 amp service.  All to code. $200.00101275-82

B201659 08/19/2020 4300 13 1/2 STDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor REPAIR STOORM DAMAGE TO SERVICE ALL TO 

CODE

$1,000.00104979

Donna J Nesseler Owner $1,000.00

B201662 08/20/2020 1520 29 1/2 STQuinn Electric Corporation Contractor Service Repair - all to code. $1,000.0009527

D & R Treetop Properties, LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B201670 08/20/2020 2012 27 STDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor storm damage to mast. repair to code $1,000.00102350

BEVERLY J KAUSAL Owner $1,000.00

B201678 08/21/2020 1435 15 AVECity of Rock Island Contractor 100 AMP Swap- all to code. $2,200.00094339

Pizano Electric Contractor $2,200.00

B201681 08/21/2020 1514 29TH 1/2 STJULIE K KING Owner Repair 200A service due to storm damage-all to code. $500.0009528

Lakewood  Electric & Generator Service, Inc. Contractor $500.00

B201686 08/24/2020 2200 15 STDJR Maintenance and Remodel Contractor Replace 100 AMP panel - All to code $900.00101855

Jamie Engels Owner $900.00

B201688 08/24/2020 3812 11 AVEAJ Real Estate Investment Contractor New meter base and sockets - All to code $4,000.00097182

Point Electric, LLC Contractor $4,000.00

B201703 08/25/2020 517 9 STTri City Electric Contractor relocate 2 services on house to code $2,000.00092031

Erik Nettles Owner $2,000.00

B201718 08/26/2020 4210 23 AVEAdvantage Electrical Contractors, Inc. Contractor Rehab electrical in kitchen from fire damage and to current 

codes

$1,000.0010741-88

Eagle Property Holdings, LLC Contractor $1,000.00

B201719 08/26/2020 924 8TH STLighting Maintenance, Inc. Contractor REPAIR SERVICE MAST TO CODE $900.00092846

Robert C Haynes Owner $900.00

B201730 08/27/2020 925 34 AVEMCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner REPLACE KNOB AND TUBE WITH NEW WIRE, ADD 

OUTLETS, AND RECESSED LIGHTING TO CODE

$500.00103357

MCSPARIN KEVIN L Owner $500.00

B201755 08/31/2020 3137 37 STMichael J Foley Owner Pool (round) qvove ground 21ft. $200.0010535-17

Michael J Foley Owner $200.00

Resident HVAC
B201538 08/04/2020 2204 45 STRYNER ROBERT E Owner Furnace & A/C Replacement. $5,180.00102971

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $5,180.00

B201540 08/04/2020 730 19 STDaniel Cleaveland Owner Install mini split heat system-all to code. $7,850.00095306-1

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $7,850.00

B201553 08/05/2020 2705 32 AVE CTCROWDER GARY C Owner Ac replacement all to code $3,428.00101504-12

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $3,428.00

B201567 08/06/2020 18 Partridge CIRMacarthur D Patrick Owner New furnace and A/c unit.  All to code. $5,760.00114411

CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor $5,760.00
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B201569 08/06/2020 414 10 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Installing a new furnace and a/c unit.  All to code. $7,498.00091939

GOLDEN ONE CONSULTING LLC Owner $7,498.00

B201570 08/06/2020 2901 36 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor Installing a new furnace andd a/c unit.  All to code. $9,586.00104195

Jamie S/Joel S Ruberg Owner $9,586.00

B201578 08/07/2020 3419 24 STTSCHAPPAT LAWRENCE E Owner 2 ton air duchess split installed all to code. $4,143.00103008-44

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $4,143.00

B201579 08/07/2020 1929 9 1/2 STCrawford Company Contractor replace/repair chimney flue and chimney to code $1,200.00103518

Charles E Stephens JR Owner $1,200.00

B201589 08/10/2020 1321 42 STDoug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor install ductwork,a/c and furnace to code $7,500.00093201

Sean Vogler Owner $7,500.00

B201601 08/12/2020 1030 45 STFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor replace a/c to code $3,100.00095547-15

Richard James Petersen Owner $3,100.00

B201626 08/14/2020 2008 45 STAll Hours Heating & Cooling, Inc. Contractor Installing a new furnace and a/c unit.  All to code. $6,000.00101676

Sammy W Davis Owner $6,000.00

B201627 08/14/2020 4537 25 AVEWilfrid C Royal Owner INSTALL FURNACE, AC, AND COIL TO CODE $6,400.0010645-132

All Hours Heating & Cooling, Inc. Contractor $6,400.00

B201628 08/14/2020 9418 11 ST WGROSS DONALD R Owner New Generator.  All to code. $7,400.00113127

Doug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $7,400.00

B201639 08/17/2020 2913 35TH AVEHENSELER VINCENT/MARJORIE Owner replace a/c to code $4,500.00104990

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,500.00

B201641 08/17/2020 1705 24 1/2 STLERCH BARBARA Owner replace furnace and air to code $6,861.00094422

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $6,861.00

B201655 08/19/2020 4408 23 AVEBREUWET RALPH A Owner Replace furnace & A/C - all to code. $5,695.0010741-75

Klauer Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $5,695.00

B201657 08/19/2020 1632 37 STCHARLES G MAKI, Trust Owner install new ac and furnace to code $10,588.00091581

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $10,588.00

B201658 08/19/2020 742 15 STCrawford Company Contractor REPLACE AC IN UNIT A TO CODE $2,700.00094033-1

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $2,700.00

748 15 STCrawford Company Contractor $2,700.00

DeLaCerda House Inc Contractor $2,700.00

B201666 08/20/2020 771 24 AVEMaintenance Pro Team Contractor New AC and duct work - All to code $3,000.0010711

Future Capital LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B201673 08/21/2020 3550   30 STTheodore M Thoms Owner replace 2 furnaces and 2 a/c's to code $11,168.00104940

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $11,168.00

B201679 08/21/2020 24 KNOLL CTDouglas R Elliott Owner AC Replacement - all to code. $3,561.00103128-9

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $3,561.00
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B201693 08/24/2020 3200 21 AVEDENNIS R SR WILSON Owner Replacing furnace & air - all to code. $4,896.00104903

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,896.00

B201720 08/26/2020 1706 25 STCrawford Company Contractor REPLACE AC AND FURNACE TO CODE $6,580.00094410

William C Long Owner $6,580.00

B201721 08/26/2020 1216 26 AVEBERG NANCY J Owner REPLACE AC COIL STAT TO CODE $2,875.00102693-41

Crawford Company Contractor $2,875.00

B201724 08/26/2020 16 HILLCREST CTSteven VanWaardhuizen Owner install new a/c to code $3,800.0010794-19

McConnell Heating & Cooling Contractor $3,800.00

B201737 08/28/2020 2103 18 AVEBENJAMIN S REEDER Owner Replace AC all to code $3,775.00093914

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $3,775.00

B201738 08/28/2020 3242 38 AVEMCCALLUM DENNIS Owner Replace AC all to code $4,740.00102161-14

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $4,740.00

B201739 08/28/2020 2326 45 STBRUBAKER L/NASS D Owner Replace furnace and AC all to code $6,430.0010741-161

Kale Heating & Plumbing Contractor $6,430.00

B201740 08/28/2020 1514 37 STKale Heating & Plumbing Contractor Replace AC all to code $5,450.00091526

** VOID***Major Services LLC Contractor $5,450.00

B201741 08/28/2020 1035 26 STStee M Hendrickson Owner Replace AC all to code $2,000.00093369

Precision Air Contractor $2,000.00

B201745 08/28/2020 2340 40 ST CTOHRSTROM RAYMOND C Owner Replace AC all to code $3,500.00101931-1

All Hours Heating & Cooling, Inc. Contractor $3,500.00

B201756 08/31/2020 7902 8 ST WFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor New furnace.  All to code. $3,120.00112227

Charolette A WILLIAMS Owner $3,120.00

B201757 08/31/2020 2313 38 STFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor New a/c and furnace.  All to code. $6,005.00101910

Cindi K Maher Owner $6,005.00

roof
B201528 08/03/2020 4119-21 18 AVERobert  Worman Owner Tear-off and reroof all to code. $10,750.00093176

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $10,750.00

4121   18 AVRobert  Worman Owner $10,750.00

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $10,750.00

B201531 08/04/2020 1910 17 STCALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$15,200.00101024

STAURT D HOSKIN Owner $15,200.00

B201532 08/04/2020 1809 65 AVEMelvin K Rosenthal Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per  code

$9,662.00111423-3

A+ Roofing Contractor $9,662.00

1809   65 AV WMelvin K Rosenthal Owner $9,662.00

A+ Roofing Contractor $9,662.00
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B201533 08/04/2020 715 43 STSNYDER HAROLD L Owner Tear and re-roof all to code $11,000.00093071

Juan Ortiz Contractor $11,000.00

B201537 08/04/2020 723 15 STSam Grandberry Owner Roof-all to code. $1,500.00094018

Sam Grandberry Owner $1,500.00

B201544 08/05/2020 1523-1525 14 1/2 STQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor tear off and reshingle house and  garaga tp code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$14,554.0009345

ROCK ISLAND COUNTY TRUSTEE Contractor $14,554.00

1523 14 1/2 StQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $14,554.00

ROCK ISLAND COUNTY TRUSTEE Contractor $14,554.00

B201545 08/05/2020 2836 8 AVEQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$10,375.00094477

Dekhead Properties, LLC Contractor $10,375.00

B201546 08/05/2020 2416 20 AVEANDERS MATTHEW G Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$8,800.0010565

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $8,800.00

B201547 08/05/2020 2053 46 STDonald L Wentler Owner tear off and reshingkle house to code. use ice and water 

barrier as per code

$6,400.00101617

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $6,400.00

B201548 08/05/2020 902 20 STROSSATI LENA Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$13,000.00095327

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $13,000.00

B201551 08/05/2020 4424 12 STPAFF MARK S Owner Tear off and replace roof on garage, install ice & water guard 

all to code.

$3,724.01101309

Dan Hanell Construction Contractor $3,724.01

B201554 08/05/2020 2700 31 AVEJoshua C Garcia Owner Remove 2 layers of old roof and install new all to code. $5,800.00101504-3

QC GENERAL Contractor $5,800.00

B201573 08/07/2020 2210 15 STAudrianna Doyle Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per  code

$1,800.00103064

Audrianna Doyle Owner $1,800.00

B201591 08/11/2020 1204 38 STJoseph P Kelly III Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$5,000.00093662

Joseph P Kelly III Owner $5,000.00

B201595 08/11/2020 2701 8 AVEJuan Trevino Owner Complete tear off and install 11.5sq of arch shingles.  All to 

code.

$6,000.00093940

Juan Trevino Owner $6,000.00

B201618 08/14/2020 1016 27 AVEJoseph P Kelly III Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$3,700.0010194-E

Joesph P Kelly Owner $3,700.00

B201624 08/14/2020 3602 12 AVELindbloom Properties LLC,  Series E Contractor Tear off and re-roof house all to code. $12,000.00093700

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $12,000.00

1201   36 STLindbloom Properties LLC,  Series E Contractor $12,000.00

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $12,000.00
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B201637 08/17/2020 1619 36 STVictor J Cincola Owner Complete tear off and install 28sq  of arch on the house and 

garage.  All to code.

$14,229.00091591

HAAN ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor $14,229.00

B201638 08/17/2020 1012 17 AVELee A Stephenson Owner Remove and install 22sq of arch on the house.  All to code. $10,701.00094688

American Dream  Home Improvement Contractor $10,701.00

B201644 08/18/2020 4517 14 AVEWIEDERIN DAVID A Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$9,000.00095475

QUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor $9,000.00

B201645 08/18/2020 4525 14 AVEQUALITY CONTROL RESTORATION LLC Contractor tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$10,500.00095474

Ryan Plunkett Owner $10,500.00

B201649 08/18/2020 2337 40 ST CTHAYES ROSALIE E TRUST Owner Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$6,772.00101936-1

B&W Home Improvement & Const. Co. Contractor $6,772.00

B201651 08/19/2020 1000 78 AVE W7-Eleven Inc Contractor Tear off existing and shingle roof - All to code $9,900.00114115

R3 Construction Contractor $9,900.00

B201653 08/19/2020 1820 9 STSELBY Enterprises LLC Contractor Roof repair and shingle patches - All to code $400.00101368

BLAKE SELBY Owner $400.00

B201656 08/19/2020 2400 20 AVE33 Carpenters Construction Inc Contractor TO & re-roof house 14sq arch 3 sq rolled roofing-all to code. $8,670.2610561

George Hatter Owner $8,670.26

B201664 08/20/2020 61 HAWTHORNE RDOSTERMAN DAN R Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$6,900.00103891-25-A

QC GENERAL Contractor $6,900.00

B201665 08/20/2020 1629 14 STCALDERON CONSTRUCTION of RI, INC Contractor tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$8,000.00093537

Randy Wagner Owner $8,000.00

B201667 08/20/2020 1302 14 1/2 STARMSTRONG CHARLES A Owner Re-roof and repair post on porch all to code. $9,200.0009297

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,200.00

B201668 08/20/2020 1453-1457 18 AVEVictor W Hale Owner Tear off and re-roof all to code $9,550.0009368

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,550.00

1453   18 AVVictor W Hale Owner $9,550.00

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,550.00

B201685 08/24/2020 1530 31 STWILSON JAMES W Owner Remove, re-sheet, and re-roof house all to code. $7,900.00096267

QC GENERAL Contractor $7,900.00

B201687 08/24/2020 2432 8 1/2 AVENDAYIRAGIJE JOHNAPELTE Owner Tear off existing and shingle - All to code $2,000.00093570

Nyayiragiji Johnapelte Owner $2,000.00

B201689 08/24/2020 812 42 STAlan Phelps Owner Install metal roof $550.0009155

Alan Phelps Owner $550.00

B201705 08/25/2020 3501 31 AVESPURGETIS GUS J Owner Tear off and re-roof all to code $8,384.00101909-53
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B201705 08/25/2020 3501 31 AVENikolette Lenser Owner Tear off and re-roof all to code $8,384.00101909-53

B201708 08/25/2020 6 HILLCREST CTB&W Home Improvement & Const. Co. Contractor Tear off and replace roof, install ice & water guard all to 

code.

$7,347.0010794-24

Matthew L Garrison Owner $7,347.00

B201711 08/26/2020 618 8 STOHP 1, L.C. Contractor Re-roof house and fix porch post all code. $12,315.00092182

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $12,315.00

B201716 08/26/2020 2917 8 STWanda C Evins Owner Re-roof house all to code $2,900.00101344

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $2,900.00

B201722 08/26/2020 3535 38 AVEBETHEL ASSEMBLY CH OF GOD Owner TEAR OFF AND REROOF WITH ICE/ WATER GUARD 

AND 62 SQ ARCH SHINGLES TO CODE

$25,700.0010314-2

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $25,700.00

B201728 08/27/2020 702 5 STWILSON JOHN L/BESSIE Owner Tear off existing and re-roof - All to code $9,350.00092810

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $9,350.00

B201746 08/28/2020 811 24 STFirst Financial Group Contractor Re-roof (tea-off) Arch, 1 layer-all to code. $700.00093568

Juan Anguiano Owner $700.00

B201749 08/31/2020 924 14 AVEJasper Mayfield Owner repair roof to code $500.00092722

Jasper Mayfield Owner $500.00

B201752 08/31/2020 224 13 STRAMIREZ GERARRDO Owner Tear existing and reshingle - All to code $2,000.00095101

RAMIREZ GERARRDO Owner $2,000.00

sign
B201707 08/25/2020 611-19 11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor Remove 3 non-illuminated bldg signs. Imstall 3 new 

non-illuminated bldg signs- all to code.

$1,501.00092233-A

Forest Siding Supply Contractor $1,501.00

619   11 STAcme Sign Company, Inc. Contractor $1,501.00

Forest Siding Supply Contractor $1,501.00

utility
B201559 08/05/2020 2459 22 AVEGema Garcia Owner Electric Turn-on- all to code. 103797-A

Gema Garcia Owner

B201560 08/05/2020 2459 22 AVEGema Garcia Owner Gas Utility Turn On- all to code. 103797-A

Gema Garcia Owner

B201584 08/10/2020 2427 8 1/2 AVEEzequiel Guzman Owner Gas utility turn on - All to code 093559

Ezequiel Guzman Owner

B201588 08/10/2020 727 14 1/2 STKortnei Foulks Owner utility turn on gas and electric 097417

Kortnei Foulks Owner

B201642 08/17/2020 1826 17 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor gas pressure test utility turn on 101020

GAIL UNGER Owner

B201648 08/18/2020 502 2 STArnold Motor Contractor Gas pressure test & repair. 092100
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B201648 08/18/2020 502 2 STCRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING CO. Contractor Gas pressure test & repair. 092100
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